Fluorocarbon polymers
allow pipes to expand
and contract smoothly
█ Installation example
█ Features
⨋ PILAFLON (bearing material) with self-lubricating capabilities and
low coefficient of friction allows pipes to expand and contract
smoothly.

U-F-300 322.3 169.0 362 400 M24 100 0.6 0.6 20 29 17 ○ ○
U-F-350 359.4 188.0 400 440 M24 100 0.6 0.6 20 − 20 ○
U-F-400 410.2 213.5 451 490 M24 100 0.6 0.6 20 − 19 ○
U-F-450 461.0 239.0 502 545 M24 100 0.6 0.6 20 − 24 ○
U-F-500 511.8 264.5 553 595 M24 100 0.6 0.6 20 − 23 ○
U-F-550 562.6 290.5 611 680 M30 115 0.6 0.6 20 − 20 ○
U-F-600 613.4 316.0 662 700 M30 115 0.6 0.6 20 − 20 ○
*1: The pipe outside diameter includes the protective cover thickness.
*2: Stainless steel bands for pipes with a nominal size of 150A or less must be prepared by customers.
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ R t₁ t₂
P-CF-300 300A 440 362   85 50 26 33 161.2 9 12
P-CF-350 350A 480 400   95 50 26 33 179.7 9 12
P-CF-400 400A 530 451 120 50 26 33 205.1 9 12
P-CF-450 450A 590 502 125 65 26 33 230.5 9 12
P-CF-500 500A 640 553 140 65 26 33 255.9 9 12
P-CF-550 550A 720 611 155 65 32 39 281.3 9 12
P-CF-600 600A 780 662 170 65 32 39 306.7 9 12
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ t
P-AF-  80   80A 160 118 45 50 14 20 6
P-AF-100 100A 190 143 50 65 14 20 6
P-AF-150 150A 265 199 60 65 18 25 6
P-AF-200 200A 330 254 75 85 22 29 6
P-AF-250 250A 385 306 75 85 22 29 6
P-AF-300 300A 460 362 95 85 26 33 9
No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Bearing PILAFLON G4
2 U-bolt SS400 Electrogalvanized
3 Hexagon nut SS400 Electrogalvanized

U-N-450 457.2 237.5 499 545 M24 100 − 27 ○
U-N-500 508.0 263.0 550 595 M24 100 − 27 ○
U-N-550 558.8 288.5 607 650 M30 115 − 24 ○
U-N-600 609.6 314.0 658 700 M30 115 − 23 ○
U-N-650 660.4 340.0 710 750 M30 115 − 23 ○
U-N-700 711.2 366.0 762 800 M30 115 − 22 ○
U-N-750 762.0 391.0 812 850 M30 115 − 21 ○
U-N-800 812.8 417.0 870 910 M36 130 − 24 ○
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ R t₁ t₂
P-CN-  80   80A 160 115 30 30 14 20 44.6 6 9
P-CN-100 100A 190 141 35 30 14 20 57.2 6 9
P-CN-125 125A 240 170 40 40 18 25 69.9 6 9
P-CN-150 150A 265 196 50 40 18 25 82.6 6 9
P-CN-200 200A 330 252 60 40 22 29 108.2 6 9
P-CN-250 250A 385 303 75 50 22 29 133.7 6 9
P-CN-300 300A 440 359 85 50 26 33 159.3 9 12
P-CN-350 350A 480 397 95 50 26 33 177.8 9 12
P-CN-400 400A 530 448 120 50 26 33 203.2 9 12
P-CN-450 450A 580 499 130 65 26 33 228.6 9 12
P-CN-500 500A 640 550 140 65 26 33 254.0 9 12
P-CN-550 550A 730 607 150 65 32 39 279.4 9 12
P-CN-600 600A 780 658 170 65 32 39 304.8 9 12
P-CN-650 650A 830 710 180 75 32 39 330.2 9 12
P-CN-700 700A 890 762 185 75 32 39 355.6 9 12
P-CN-750 750A 940 812 185 75 32 39 381.0 9 12
P-CN-800 800A 1010 870 215 85 38 45 406.4 9 12
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model Applicable pipe
nominal size L P A B D₁ D₂ t
P-AN-  40   40A 115 72 30 40 14 20 6
P-AN-  50   50A 125 84 40 40 14 20 6
P-AN-  65   65A 145 102 40 40 14 20 6
P-AN-  80   80A 160 115 45 50 14 20 6
P-AN-100 100A 190 141 50 65 14 20 6
P-AN-125 125A 240 170 55 65 18 25 6
P-AN-150 150A 265 196 60 65 18 25 6
P-AN-200 200A 330 252 75 85 22 29 6
P-AN-250 250A 385 303 75 85 22 29 6
P-AN-300 300A 460 359 95 85 26 33 9
No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Bearing PILAFLON G4
2 U-bolt SS400 Electrogalvanized
3 Hexagon nut SS400 Electrogalvanized

Base plate: SS400 (coated with rust preventive)
Bearing: PILAFLON G4
Base plate: SS400 (coated with rust preventive)
Bearing: PILAFLON G4
Base plate: SS400 (coated with rust preventive)
Bearing: PILAFLON G4
PILAFLON U-Bolt & Pad
PILAFLON pad  P-DN type
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ R t₁ t₂
P-DN-  80   80A 160 115 55 30 14 20 44.6 6 9
P-DN-100 100A 190 141 68 30 14 20 57.2 6 9
P-DN-125 125A 240 170 82 40 18 25 69.9 6 9
P-DN-150 150A 265 196 95 40 18 25 82.6 6 9
P-DN-200 200A 330 252 122 40 22 29 108.2 6 9
P-DN-250 250A 385 303 148 50 22 29 133.7 6 9
P-DN-300 300A 440 359 177 50 26 33 159.3 9 12
P-DN-350 350A 480 397 196 50 26 33 177.8 9 12
P-DN-400 400A 530 448 223 50 26 33 203.2 9 12
P-DN-450 450A 580 499 249 65 26 33 228.6 9 12
P-DN-500 500A 640 550 276 65 26 33 254.0 9 12
P-DN-550 550A 730 607 302 65 32 39 279.4 9 12
P-DN-600 600A 780 658 329 65 32 39 304.8 9 12
P-DN-650 650A 830 710 356 75 32 39 330.2 9 12
P-DN-700 700A 890 762 382 75 32 39 355.6 9 12
P-DN-750 750A 940 812 409 75 32 39 381.0 9 12
P-DN-800 800A 1010　 870 436 85 38 45 406.4 9 12
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ R t₁ t₂
P-EN-  80   80A 160 115 83 30 14 20 44.6 6 9
P-EN-100 100A 190 141 102 30 14 20 57.2 6 9
P-EN-125 125A 240 170 122 40 18 25 69.9 6 9
P-EN-150 150A 265 196 142 40 18 25 82.6 6 9
P-EN-200 200A 330 252 182 40 22 29 108.2 6 9
P-EN-250 250A 385 303 223 50 22 29 133.7 6 9
P-EN-300 300A 440 359 265 50 26 33 159.3 9 12
P-EN-350 350A 480 397 294 50 26 33 177.8 9 12
P-EN-400 400A 530 448 334 50 26 33 203.2 9 12
P-EN-450 450A 580 499 374 65 26 33 228.6 9 12
P-EN-500 500A 640 550 414 65 26 33 254.0 9 12
P-EN-550 550A 730 607 454 65 32 39 279.4 9 12
P-EN-600 600A 780 658 494 65 32 39 304.8 9 12
P-EN-650 650A 830 710 533 75 32 39 330.2 9 12
P-EN-700 700A 890 762 573 75 32 39 355.6 9 12
P-EN-750 750A 940 812 613 75 32 39 381.0 9 12
P-EN-800 800A 1010　 870 653 85 38 45 406.4 9 12
PILAFLON pad  P-EN type
Applicable pipe nominal size: 80A−350A
Applicable pipe nominal size: 400A−800A
Applicable pipe nominal size: 80A−150A

U-K-300 322.8 169.0 362 405 M24 100 34 22 ○ ○
U-K-350 374.0 195.0 414 460 M24 100 − 26 ○
U-K-400 425.6 221.0 466 510 M24 100 − 24 ○
U-K-450 476.8 247.0 518 565 M24 100 − 28 ○
U-K-500 528.0 272.0 568 615 M24 100 − 27 ○
U-K-600 630.8 324.0 678 720 M30 115 − 22 ○
U-K-700 733.0 375.0 780 825 M30 115 − 25 ○
U-K-800 836.0 427.0 890 935 M36 130 − 26 ○
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ R t₁ t₂
P-CK-  75   75 170 120 30 30 14 20 46.5 6 9
P-CK-100 100 195 145 35 30 14 20 59.0 6 9
P-CK-150 150 265 200 50 40 18 25 84.5 6 9
P-CK-200 200 335 255 60 40 22 29 110.0 6 9
P-CK-250 250 390 307 75 50 22 29 135.8 6 9
P-CK-300 300 460 362 85 50 26 33 161.4 9 12
P-CK-350 350 510 414 95 50 26 33 187.0 9 12
P-CK-400 400 565 466 120 50 26 33 212.8 9 12
P-CK-450 450 615 518 130 65 26 33 238.4 9 12
P-CK-500 500 665 568 140 65 26 33 264.0 9 12
P-CK-600 600 800 678 170 65 32 39 315.4 9 12
P-CK-700 700 900 780 185 75 32 39 366.5 9 12
P-CK-800 800 1035 890 215 85 38 45 418.0 9 12
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ t
P-AK-  75   75 170 120 45 50 14 20 6
P-AK-100 100 195 145 50 65 14 20 6
P-AK-150 150 265 200 60 65 18 25 6
P-AK-200 200 335 255 75 85 22 29 6
P-AK-250 250 390 307 75 85 22 29 6
P-AK-300 300 460 362 95 85 26 33 9
No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Bearing PILAFLON G4
2 U-bolt SS400 Electrogalvanized
3 Hexagon nut SS400 Electrogalvanized

*2: Stainless steel bands for pipes with a nominal size of 150A or less must be prepared by customers.
No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Bearing PILAFLON G4
2 U-bolt SS400 Electrogalvanized
3 Hexagon nut SS400 Electrogalvanized
4 PILAFLON pad See below P-AH or P-CH type
PILAFLON pad  P-AH type PILAFLON pad  P-CH type
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ R t₁ t₂
P-CH-  80   80A 170 123 30 30 14 20 48.6 6 9
P-CH-  90   90A 180 136 35 30 14 20 54.8 6 9
P-CH-100 100A 200 149 35 30 14 20 61.6 6 9
P-CH-125 125A 240 179 45 40 18 25 74.3 6 9
P-CH-150 150A 270 205 50 40 18 25 87.3 6 9
P-CH-200 200A 330 262 65 40 22 29 113.5 6 9
P-CH-250 250A 390 314 80 50 22 29 139.4 6 9
P-CH-300 300A 460 371 90 50 26 33 165.3 9 12
P-CH-350 350A 490 409 100 50 26 33 184.2 9 12
P-CH-400 400A 540 460 120 50 26 33 209.6 9 12
P-CH-450 450A 600 512 130 65 26 33 235.2 9 12
P-CH-500 500A 650 563 140 65 26 33 260.6 9 12
P-CH-550 550A 720 621 155 65 32 39 286.0 9 12
P-CH-600 600A 770 672 170 65 32 39 311.4 9 12
P-CH-650 650A 830 723 180 75 32 39 336.8 9 12
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model
Applicable
pipe nominal
size
L P A B D₁ D₂ t
P-AH-  80   80A 170 123 45 50 14 20 6
P-AH-  90   90A 180 136 50 65 14 20 6
P-AH-100 100A 200 149 50 65 14 20 6
P-AH-125 125A 240 179 55 65 18 25 6
P-AH-150 150A 270 205 60 65 18 25 6
P-AH-200 200A 330 262 75 85 22 29 6
P-AH-250 250A 390 314 75 85 22 29 6
P-AH-300 300A 460 371 95 85 26 33 9
5
t
A D2
D

F
F
A
Welding Welding
D
Base plate: SS400
(electrogalvanized)
PILAFLON U-Bolt & Pad
PILAFLON U-bolt  U-S type
PILAFLON pad  P-S type
PILAFLON pad  P-W type
U-bolt size table Unit: mm
Model Pipe outside
diameter R P d E A T B H h Applicable pad
U-S-  65   76.3 42   96 M12 55 114 10 6 6 3 P-W-80 or P-S-300
U-S-  80   89.1 48 108 M12 55 127 10 6 6 3 P-W-80 or P-S-300
U-S-100 114.3 61 138 M16 55 164 15 6 6 3 P-W-300 or P-S-300
U-S-125 139.8 74 164 M16 55 189 15 6 6 3 P-W-300 or P-S-300
U-S-150 165.2 87 190 M16 55 214 15 6 6 3 P-W-300 or P-S-300
U-S-200 216.3 113 246 M20 65 270 15 6 6 3 P-W-300 or P-S-300

U-S-800 812.8 415 872 M42 130 896 15 12 10 3 P-W-900 or P-S-900
U-S-850 863.6 441 924 M42 130 947 15 12 10 3 P-W-900 or P-S-900
U-S-900 914.4 466 974 M42 130 998 15 12 10 3 P-W-900 or P-S-900
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model Applicable pipe
nominal size A B C D Ts J K M N M' N'
P-S-300   65A to 300A   75   50   55 30 10 10 6 38 12.5 38 16
P-S-700 350A to 700A   98   78   70 50 10 12 6 62 17 62 21
P-S-900 750A to 900A 128 108 100 80 13 12 8 92 17 92 21
Note:  For high-temperature pipes (above 120°C), increase the pipe size by one level.
(However, when the applicable pipe nominal size is 65A or 80A, there is no need to increase the pipe size.)
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model Applicable pipe
nominal size A B C D E F Tw M Q
P-W-  80    65A to    80A   50   40   36 18 26 12  9 5  7
P-W-300 100A to 300A   75   70   55 30 35 20 12 6 10
P-W-700 350A to 700A   90 120   70 50 40 25 15 6 12
P-W-900 750A to 900A 130 180 100 80 60 35 18 6 15
Note:  For high-temperature pipes (above 120°C), increase the pipe size by one level.
* The PILAFLON U-bolt (U-S type) and PILAFLON pad (P-S or P-W type) are sold separately.
When ordering PILAFLON pads, please specify P-S or P-W type.
S type   For steel pipes on ships  Applicable pipe nominal size: 65A to 900A

2-φd Base plate: SS400
(electrogalvanized)
PILAFLON U-Bolt & Pad
PILAFLON U-band  U-C type
PILAFLON U-bolt  U-C type
PILAFLON pad  P-C type
U-band size table Unit: mm
Model Pipe outside
diameter R P d A Tb T B h Applicable pad
U-C-15 20 11.5 70 M10 28.6 1.6 5 20 1 P-C-15
U-C-20 25 14.0 75 M12 36.7 3.2 5 25 1 P-C-20
U-C-25 30 16.5 85 M12 41.7 3.2 5 25 1 P-C-25
Pad size table Unit: mm
Model D E F d Ta t P
P-C-15 12 100 25 12 6.0 3.2 70
P-C-20 20 105 45 14 7.5 4.5 75
P-C-25 20 115 45 14 7.5 4.5 85
P-C-32 20   90 45 14 7.5 4.5 58
P-C-40 20   90 45 14 7.5 4.5 63
P-C-45 20 110 45 14 7.5 4.5 68
P-C-50 20 110 45 14 7.5 4.5 73
U-bolt size table Unit: mm
Model Pipe outside
diameter R P d E A T B H h Applicable pad